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ARTEMIS 2  &  ARTEMIS 2 Live - Sets 

ARTEMIS 2, 1.8“ Standard Post, 
Basic Set, KK.0044424

Key features
Payload up to 40 Kg/88 lb
12V & 24V high-capacity system and camera power supply
LBUS, CAN Bus, tally through
2 x 12G video
1.8in telescopic center post with fine trim length adjustment
1.8in super-low friction gimbal
Regulated high-capacity battery management
Interchangeable BMS-2 battery mounts
Battery communication

includes:
K2.0041201 1x Stabilizer Adapter Mount SAM-Zero
K2.0039443 1x Cam Pwr Gen.2, ALEXA 35, Mini, AMIRA, 24 V, 8-pin
K2.0039448 1x Cam Pwr Gen.2, 4-pin XLR, 12 V
K2.0041984 1x 12G HD SDI BNC Cable, 0,63m/25in
K2.0010319 1x ARTEMIS Docking Bracket, 1.8in
K2.0040046 1x CSS Post Tool for ARTEMIS and TRINITY
K2.0010493 1x ARTEMIS Gimbal, Ø1.8in
K2.0038249 1x TST-2, ARTEMIS Top Stage, Gen. 2, 16 pin
K2.0010489 1x ARTEMIS Carbon Center Post, Ø1.8in
K2.0040332 1x Post Main Cable, 3B, 16pin
K2.0039975 1x BST-2, ARTEMIS 2 Bottom Stage, 16pin
K2.0037739 1x BHM-2, Battery Hanger Module, Gen.2
K2.0037771 1x Power Cable, BHM-2 to TST, 12V, 24V, Bat. Data
K2.0041327 1x Support Rods 305mm, 12in, Ø19mm
K2.0040790 1x Support Rods 120mm, 4.7in, Ø19mm
K2.0037757 1x Hinge for Battery Hanger Module, Gen.2, Ø19mm
K2.0039300 2x BMS-2, Battery Mounting Base, Gen.2, (naked)
O5.15642.0 1x Hex Key 3mm/0.11in

NOTE
To complete the initial order, at least one of the mandatory battery 
mounting sets must be ordered.
The customer can only put the system into operation if the basic set 
and the battery mounting set were ordered and delivered together.
 
Mandatory battery sets:
Gold Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2, Set (K0.0044355)
V-Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2, Set (K0.0044356)
B-Mount for BMS-2, Set (K0.0044357)

Recommended optional monitor sets:
SM7 Pro 3G Monitor Live Set (K0.0052196)
SM7 Pro 3G Monitor Cine Set (K0.0052201)

ARTEMIS 2, 1.8in Shorty Post, 
Basic Set, KK.0044510

Key features
Payload up to 40 Kg/88 lb
12V & 24V high-capacity system and camera power supply
LBUS, CAN Bus, tally through
2 x 12G video
1.8in telescopic center post with fine trim length adjustment
1.8in super-low friction gimbal with gimbal handle extension
Regulated high-capacity battery management
Interchangeable BMS-2 battery mounts
Battery communication

includes:
K2.0038249 1x TST-2, ARTEMIS Top Stage, Gen. 2, 16 pin
K2.0041201 1x Stabilizer Adapter Mount SAM-Zero
K2.0039443 1x Cam Pwr Gen.2, ALEXA 35, Mini, AMIRA, 24 V, 8-pin
K2.0039448 1x Cam Pwr Gen.2, 4-pin XLR, 12 V
K2.0041984 1x 12G HD SDI BNC Cable, 0,63m/25in
K2.0010319 1x ARTEMIS Docking Bracket, 1.8in
K2.0040046 1x CSS Post Tool for ARTEMIS and TRINITY
O5.15642.0 1x Hex Key 3mm/0.11in
K2.0010493 1x ARTEMIS Gimbal, Ø1.8in
K2.0010569 1x Gimbal Handle Extender for 1.8in Gimbal
K2.0041474 1x ARTEMIS Carbon Center Post, Ø1.8in, Short, No Main 
Cable
K2.0040332 1x Post Main Cable, 3B, 16pin
K2.0039975 1x BST-2, ARTEMIS 2 Bottom Stage, 16pin
K2.0037739 1x BHM-2, Battery Hanger Module, Gen.2
K2.0037771 1x Power Cable, BHM-2 to TST, 12V, 24V, Bat. Data
K2.0041327 1x Support Rods 305mm, 12in, Ø19mm
K2.0040790 1x Support Rods 120mm, 4.7in, Ø19mm
K2.0037757 1x Hinge for Battery Hanger Module, Gen.2, Ø19mm
K2.0039300 2x BMS-2, Battery Mounting Base, Gen.2, (naked)

NOTE
To complete the initial order, at least one of the mandatory battery 
mounting sets must be ordered.
The customer can only put the system into operation if the basic set 
and the battery mounting set were ordered and delivered together.

Mandatory battery sets:
Gold Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2, Set (K0.0044355)
V-Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2, Set (K0.0044356)
B-Mount for BMS-2, Set (K0.0044357)

Recommended optional monitor sets:
SM7 Pro 3G Monitor Live Set (K0.0052196)
SM7 Pro 3G Monitor Cine Set (K0.0052201)
SmallHD 703 Monitor Live Set (K0.0052692)

  

ARTEMIS 2 Live Ready to Shoot Set, VM, K0.0052694
includes: 
1x KK.0052630 ARTEMIS 2 Live 1.8 in Shorty, 1.8 in Gimbal
1x K2.0052057 Power Cable 12V/12V In - 12V Hot Swap Out, BHM
1x K2.0040286 V-Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2
1x K2.0010333 ARTEMIS Vest
1x KK.0020297 ARTEMIS Carbon Spring Arm, 23kg/50.7lb, Pro Set
1x K2.0041765 SmallHD 703 Monitor	
1x K2.0052172 Monitor Yoke, SmallHD 7in
1x K2.0050835 MMA-2, Second Monitor Mounting Adapter
1x K2.0049885 CCB-2, CSS Clamp Bridge-2, 52, 19mm
1x K2.0041984 12G HD SDI BNC Cable, 0,63m/25in
1x K2.0041723 Monitor Power, 12V, Lemo 0B 2pin, 0B 2pin 
1x K2.0044490 Tally System Gen.2 / Host
1x K2.0044491 Tally System Gen.2 / Client	
1x K2.0010482 Tally Sensor Cable, Gen.1&2
2x K2.0044143 Tally Gen.2 Pwr, TST-2, Fischer 3pin to Lemo 0S 3pin, 
0,35m / 13.7in
1x K2.0010436 Hex Key 2mm

ARTEMIS 2 Live Sets

ARTEMIS 2 Live Ready to Shoot Set, GM, K0.0052730
includes:
KK.0052630 1x ARTEMIS 2 Live 1.8in Shorty
K2.0052057 1x Power Cable 12V/12V In - 12V Hot Swap Out, BHM
K2.0040285 1x Gold Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2
K2.0010333 1x ARTEMIS Vest
KK.0020297 1x ARTEMIS Carbon Spring Arm, 23kg/50.7lb, Pro Set
K2.0041765 1x SmallHD 703 Monitor
K2.0052172 1x Monitor Yoke SmallHD 7in
K2.0050835 1x MMA-2 Monitor Mounting Adapter 2
K2.0049885 1x CCB-2, CSS Clamp Bridge-2, 52, 19mm
K2.0041984 1x 12G HD SDI BNC Cable, 0,63m/25in
K2.0041723 1x Monitor Power, 12V, Lemo 0B 2-pin to 0B 2-pin
K2.0044490 1x Tally System Gen2 / Host
K2.0044491 1x Tally System Gen2 / Client
K2.0010482 1x Tally Sensor Cable, Gen.1 & 2
K2.0044143 2x Tally Gen.2 Pwr, TST-2, Fischer 3pin to Lemo 0S 3pin, 
0,35m / 13.7in
1x K2.0010436 Hex Key 2mm

ARTEMIS 2 Live 1.8in Shorty, KK.0052630
includes: 
1x K2.0041474 Carbon Center Post, 1.8in, Short
2x K2.0049885 CCB-2, CSS Clamp Bridge-2, 52, 19mm
1x K2.0010319 ARTEMIS Docking Bracket, 1.8in
1x K2.0010493 ARTEMIS Gimbal, Ø1.8in
1x K2.0052045 BHM-3 ARTEMIS Live Battery Hanger Plate
1x K2.0039300 BMS-2, Battery Mounting Base
1x K2.0039975 BST-2, Bottom Stage, Gen.2, 16pin
1x K2.0010569 Gimbal Handle Extender for 1.8in Gimbal
1x K2.0037757 Hinge for BHM-2, Gen.2, Ø19mm
1x K2.0040332 Post Main Cable, 3B, 16pin
1x O5.15642.0 Hex Key 3mm/0.11in
1x K2.0041201 Stabilizer Adapter Mount SAM-Zero
1x K2.0040790 Support Rods 120mm, 4.7in, Ø19mm
1x K2.0041327 Support Rods 305mm, 12in, Ø19mm
1x K2.0038249 TST-2, Top Stage, Gen.2, 16pin
1x K2.0039448 Cam Pwr Gen.2, 4 pin XLR, 12V
1x K2.0041984 12G HD SDI BNC Cable, 0,63m/25in
1x K2.0040046 CSS Post Tool for ARTEMIS and TRINITY

NOTE
When ordering KK.0052630 ARTEMIS 2 Live 1.8in Shorty, the 
following components are mandatory and need to be ordered 
separately:

Power Cable 12V/12V In - 12V Hot Swap Out, BHM, K2.0052057	    
Power Cable 12V/12V In - 12V/24V Out, BHM 	  K2.0052139
Power Cable 12V/24V In - 12V/24V Out, BHM 	  K2.0052140

   
Gold Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2, K2.0040285
V-Mount for BMS-1 / BMS-2, K2.0040286
B-Mount 12V for BMS-2, K2.0053830

SmallHD 703 Monitor Live Set, K0.0052692
includes:
K2.0041765 1x SmallHD 703 Monitor
K2.0052172 1x Monitor Yoke SmallHD 7in
K2.0050835 1x MMA-2 Monitor Mounting Adapter 2
K2.0049885 1x CCB-2, CSS Clamp Bridge-2, 52, 19mm
K2.0041984 1x 12G HD SDI BNC Cable, 0,63m/25in
K2.0041723 1x Monitor Power, 12V, Lemo 0B 2-pin to 0B 2-pin
K2.0010436 1x Hex Key 2mm
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